Presseliste

1 a Glarner Matthias OB S 58.75 SK 2 a Roschi Ruedi OB 5750 K 3 a Gnagi Florian SL 57.25 K
+ Maurer Reto ML 10.00 + Klay Jean-Philippe BJ 10.00 - Anderegg Simon OB 8.75
+ Millener Armin OB 10.00 o Maurer Reto ML 8.75 + Moser Michael EM 9.75
- Luginblhl Hanspeter OB 8.75 + Schmutz Adrian GA 10.00 + Isler Daniel OB 10.00
+ Stalder Remo GA 10.00 0 Zaugg Thomas EM 8.75 + Schmid Reto OB 10.00
+ Wampfler Beat OB 10.00 + Schenk Patrick EM 10.00 - Maurer Reto ML 8.75
+ Zaugg Thomas EM 10.00 + Stalder Remo GA 10.00 + Schenk Christian OB 10.00
3 b Luginbihl Hanspeter OB 57.25 K 3 ¢ Schmid Reto OB 57.25 K 3 d Zenger Niklaus OB 57.25 K
+ Stalder Remo GA 10.00 - Bader Andreas GA 8.75 + Gilgen Frédéric BJ 10.00
+ Urfer Simon ML 10.00 + Jossen Reinhard BJ 10.00 0 Zaugg Thomas EM 8.50
- Glarner Matthias OB 8.75 + Siegrist Silas EM 10.00 + Bronnimann Christian BJ 10.00
+ Klay Jean-Philippe BJ 9.75 0 Gnagi Florian SL 8.50 0 Maurer Reto ML 8.75
- Schitz Urs OB 8.75 + Schmutz Adrian GA 10.00 + Wittwer Josias OB 10.00
+ Fankhauser André OB 10.00 + Wampfler Beat OB 10.00 + Klay Jean-Philippe BJ 10.00
4 a Zaugg Thomas EM S 57.00 SK 5 a Maurer Reto ML 56.75 K 6 a Anderegg Simon OB 56.50 K
- Wampfler Beat OB 8.75 o Glarner Matthias OB 8.50 - Gnéagi Florian SL 8.75
+ Zenger Niklaus OB 9.75 + Roschi Ruedi OB 10.00 + Berger Florian OB 9.75
+ Zahler Peter OB 10.00 + Schenk Patrick EM 9.75 + Thomann Manuel GA 10.00
+ Roschi Ruedi OB 10.00 + Zenger Niklaus OB 10.00 + Fankhauser André OB 9.75
+ Anderegg Simon OB 9.75 - Gnagi Florian SL 8.75 0 Zaugg Thomas EM 8.50
o Glarner Matthias OB 8.75 + Zahler Peter OB 9.75 + Lengacher Jonas OB 9.75
7 a Gilgen Frédéric BJ 56.25 K 7 b Thomann Marco GA 56.25 K 8 a Lengacher Jonas OB 56.00
o Zenger Niklaus OB 8.50 - Lengacher Jonas OB 9.00 - Thomann Marco GA 9.00
+ Reusser Philipp EM 9.75 - Schenk Christian OB 8.75 - Broénnimann Christian BJ  8.75
+ Ubersax Marc GA 9.75 + Stryffeler Franz OB 9.75 + Reichen Stefan OB 10.00
o Wampfler Beat OB 8.50 - Reusser Philipp EM 9.00 + Bieri Roman EM 9.75
+ Karlen Pascal OB 9.75 + Wyss Reto OB 9.75 + Millener Armin OB 10.00
+ Schenk Patrick EM 10.00 + Moser Michael EM 10.00 o0 Anderegg Simon OB 8.50
8 b Schenk Christian OB 56.00 8 ¢ Fankhauser André OB 56.00 9 a Grossen Stefan OB 55.75
+ In&bnit Adrian OB 9.75 - Schitz Urs OB 9.00 - Isler Daniel OB 8.75
- Thomann Marco GA 8.75 + Kehrli Rolf OB 10.00 - Bader Andreas GA 9.00
+ Schicker Christian GA 9.75 + Wittwer Josias OB 10.00 + Buhler Marcel OB 10.00
- Berger Florian OB 9.00 o0 Anderegg Simon OB 8.50 + Indbnit Adrian OB 9.75
+ Reichen Stefan OB 10.00 + Thomann Manuel GA 10.00 o Klay Jean-Philippe BJ 8.50
o Gnagi Florian SL 8.75 0 Luginbihl Hanspeter OB 8.50 + Baur Martin GA 9.75
9 b Berger Florian OB 55.75 9 ¢ Néageli Niklaus OB 55.75 9 d Wampfler Beat OB 55.75
+ Thomann Manuel GA 10.00 - Hurschler Michi GA 9.00 - Zaugg Thomas EM 8.75
0 Anderegg Simon OB 8.50 0 Reichen Stefan OB 8.50 + Scheuner Michael EM 10.00
+ Jossen Reinhard BJ 10.00 0 Matti Jurg OB 8.50 + Urfer Simon ML 9.75
- Schenk Christian OB 9.00 + Reber Viktor OB 9.75 + Gilgen Frédéric BJ 9.75
o Stalder Remo GA 8.50 + Jenzer Yannick OB 10.00 o Glarner Matthias OB 8.75
+ Indbnit Adrian OB 9.75 + Wyss Reto OB 10.00 0 Schmid Reto OB 8.75
10 a Siegrist Silas EM 55.50 10 b Zahler Peter OB 55.50 10 ¢ Klay Jean-Philippe BJ 55.50
+ Klossner Adrian OB 9.75 - Reichmuth Armin GA 8.75 o Roschi Ruedi OB 8.50
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10

11

11

12

13

14

Stalder Remo GA
Schmid Reto OB
Jenzer Yannick OB
Urfer Simon ML
Omlin Sven GA

Miillener Armin OB
Ubersax Marc GA
Glarner Matthias OB
Stalder Remo GA
Matti Jurg OB
Lengacher Jonas OB

Reusser Philipp EM

Isler Daniel OB
Grossen Stefan OB
Omlin Sven GA
Gnagi Florian SL
Allenbach Bjérn OB
Reichmuth Armin GA
Schitz Urs OB

Reichmuth Armin GA
Zahler Peter OB
Schitz Urs OB
Huber Stefan OB
Klossner Adrian OB
Isler Daniel OB

Karlen Pascal OB

Thomann Manuel GA
Berger Florian OB
Schild Samuel OB
Anderegg Simon OB
Beer Marc BJ
Fankhauser André OB
Matti Jurg OB

Reusser Philipp EM
Miillener Jakob OB
Gilgen Frédéric BJ
Jenzer Yannick OB
Thomann Marco GA
Rolli Ueli GA
Millener Armin OB

Huber Stefan OB
Beer Marc BJ
Graber Banz ML
Reichmuth Armin GA
Zahler Peter OB

Jossen Joél BJ

8.75
8.50
9.75
9.00
9.75

55.50
9.75
8.75
8.75

10.00
8.50
9.75

55.25
8.75
9.75
8.50
9.75
9.75
8.75

55.25
9.00
8.75
8.75

10.00
8.75

10.00

55.00
8.50
9.75
8.50

10.00
8.50
9.75

54.75
10.00
8.50
9.75
9.00
9.00
8.50

54.50
9.75
8.75
8.75
8.50

10.00

10

11

12

13

13

14

Bieri Roman EM
Zaugg Thomas EM
Huber Stefan OB
Bader Andreas GA
Maurer Reto ML

Stalder Remo GA
Luginbiihl Hanspeter OB
Siegrist Silas EM
Mullener Armin OB
Glarner Matthias OB
Berger Florian OB
Roschi Ruedi OB

Meister Luc OB
Wyss Reto OB
Mdllener Jakob OB
Scheuner Michael EM
Wittwer Josias OB
Beer Marc BJ

Jossen Reinhard BJ

Moser Michael EM
Karlen Pascal OB
Gnégi Florian SL
Rubin Dimitri OB
Bader Andreas GA
Bieri Roman EM

Thomann Marco GA

Baur Martin GA
Matti Jirg OB
Rubin Dimitri OB
Schmid Bruno OB
Trachsel Daniel OB
Jossen Reinhard BJ

von Kanel Daniel OB

Schenk Patrick EM
Stryffeler Franz OB
Schmid Bruno OB
Maurer Reto ML
Rubin Dimitri OB
Roschi Ruedi OB
Gilgen Frédéric BJ

Rolli Ueli GA

Rubin Dimitri OB

von Kénel Daniel OB
Klay Jean-Philippe BJ
Kehrli Rolf OB
Reusser Philipp EM

10.00
8.50
9.75

10.00
8.50

55.50
8.50
10.00
10.00
8.50
10.00
8.50

55.25
8.50
10.00
8.50
8.50
9.75
10.00

55.00
9.75
8.50
9.75
8.75
9.75
8.50

54.75
8.75
8.75
8.75

10.00
9.75
8.75

54.75
10.00
9.00
8.50
10.00
8.75
8.50

54.50
8.75
9.75
8.50

10.00
8.75
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10

11

12

13

14

14

Buhler Marcel OB 10.00
Rolli Ueli GA 10.00
Luginbihl Hanspeter OB 8.50
Grossen Stefan OB 10.00
Zenger Niklaus OB 8.50
Ubersax Marc GA 55.50
Millener Armin OB 8.50
Wyss Reto OB 10.00
Gilgen Frédéric BJ 8.50
von Kanel Daniel OB 8.50
Zurbriigg Urs OB 10.00
Wittwer Josias OB 10.00
Schitz Urs OB 55.25
Fankhauser André OB 9.00
Reichmuth Armin GA 8.75
Karlen Pascal OB 10.00
Wyss Reto OB 10.00
Luginbiihl Hanspeter OB 8.75
Isler Daniel OB 8.75
Inébnit Adrian OB 55.00
Jossen Joél BJ 9.75
Schenk Christian OB 8.50
Beer Marc BJ 9.75
Grossen Stefan OB 8.50
Hurschler Adrian GA 10.00
Berger Florian OB 8.50
Reichen Stefan OB 54.75
Graber Banz ML 8.75
Nageli Niklaus OB 10.00
Lengacher Jonas OB 8.50
Brénnimann Christian BJ  10.00
Schenk Christian OB 8.50
Bieri Roman EM 9.00
Bader Andreas GA 54.50
Schmid Reto OB 8.75
Grossen Stefan OB 8.75
Allenbach Bjérn OB 10.00
Moser Michael EM 8.75
Zahler Peter OB 8.50
Graber Banz ML 9.75
Schmutz Adrian GA 54.50
Wittwer Josias OB 8.75
Loretan Yannick OB 10.00
Roschi Ruedi OB 8.50
Buhler Marcel OB 10.00
Schmid Reto OB 8.50
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15

15

15

15

16

17

19

Bronnimann Christian B

Bronnimann Christian BS
Zurbriigg Urs OB
Lengacher Jonas OB
Zenger Niklaus OB
Reichen Stefan OB
Schicker Christian GA
Huber Stefan OB

Urfer Simon ML

von Kanel Daniel OB
Luginbiihl Hanspeter OB
Wampfler Beat OB
Loretan Yannick OB
Siegrist Silas EM
Klossner Adrian OB

Bieri Roman EM
Trachsel Daniel OB
Zahler Peter OB
Omlin Sven GA
Lengacher Jonas OB
Moser Michael EM
Reichen Stefan OB

Wittwer Josias OB
Schmutz Adrian GA
Hurschler Adrian GA
Fankhauser André OB
Meister Luc OB
Zenger Niklaus OB
Ubersax Marc GA

Buhler Marcel OB
Allenbach Bjorn OB
Klay Jean-Philippe BJ
Grossen Stefan OB
Schmutz Adrian GA
Matti Jirg OB
Schicker Christian GA

Wyss Reto OB
Meister Luc OB
Ubersax Marc GA
Kehrli Rolf OB
Schutz Urs OB
Thomann Marco GA
Néageli Niklaus OB

Hurschler Adrian GA
Kehrli Bruno OB

8.75

54.25
10.00
8.75
8.50
8.50
9.75
8.75

54.25
10.00
8.50
8.50
9.75
8.75
8.75

54.25
9.75
8.50

10.00
8.50
8.50
9.00

54.25
8.75
10.00
8.50
10.00
8.50
8.50

54.00
10.00
8.50
8.50
8.50
8.50
10.00

53.75
10.00
8.50
9.75
8.50
8.50
8.50

53.00
8.75

15

15

15

16

17

17

19

Allenbach Bjérn OB

Klossner Adrian OB
Siegrist Silas EM
Trachsel Daniel OB
Graber Banz ML
Reichmuth Armin GA
Kehrli Rolf OB

Urfer Simon ML

von Kénel Daniel OB
Urfer Simon ML
Rolli Ueli GA

Schild Samuel OB
Ubersax Marc GA
Baur Martin GA
Schmutz Adrian GA

Loretan Yannick OB
Schicker Christian GA
Schmutz Adrian GA
Jossen Joél BJ

Urfer Simon ML
Omlin Sven GA

Beer Marc BJ

Matti Jirg OB

Baur Martin GA
Hurschler Michi GA
Néageli Niklaus OB
Mdallener Armin OB
Bihler Marcel OB

Thomann Manuel GA

Jossen Reinhard BJ
Reber Viktor OB
Schmid Reto OB
Berger Florian OB
Schild Samuel OB
Baur Martin GA
Meister Luc OB

Schmid Bruno OB
Scheuner Michael EM
Schenk Patrick EM
Baur Martin GA

8.75

54.25
8.50
9.75
8.75
8.50

10.00
8.75

54.25
8.50
8.50
9.75

10.00
8.75
8.75

54.25
8.75
8.50

10.00
8.50
8.50

10.00

54.00
8.75
8.75
9.75
8.50
9.75
8.50

53.75
9.75
8.50
8.50
9.75
8.75
8.50

53.75
8.75
8.75
8.75

Griinenwald Benjamin O 10.00

Graber Banz ML
Stryffeler Franz OB

Stryffeler Franz OB
Schenk Patrick EM

8.75
8.75

53.00
8.50

Ranglistenprogramm

15 ¢

15

16 b

17 b

18 a

19 ¢

von Kanel Daniel OB 8.75
Rubin Dimitri OB 54.25
Rolli Ueli GA 8.75
Baur Martin GA 8.75
Hurschler Michi GA 10.00
Moser Michael EM 8.50
Schenk Patrick EM 8.50
Jenzer Yannick OB 9.75
Allenbach Bjérn OB 54.25
Buhler Marcel OB 8.50
Reber Viktor OB 10.00
Bader Andreas GA 8.50
Isler Daniel OB 8.50
Stryffeler Franz OB 10.00
Rolli Ueli GA 8.75
Omlin Sven GA 54.25
Jenzer Yannick OB 10.00
Isler Daniel OB 8.50
Bieri Roman EM 8.50
Stryffeler Franz OB 8.75
Loretan Yannick OB 10.00
Siegrist Silas EM 8.50
Zurbriigg Urs OB 54.00
Brénnimann Christian BJ  8.50
Karlen Pascal OB 8.50
Mdllener Jakob OB 8.75
Juillard Richard BJ 10.00
Ubersax Marc GA 8.50
Hurschler Adrian GA 9.75
Karlen Pascal OB 53.75
Moser Michael EM 8.50
Zurbriigg Urs OB 10.00
Schitz Urs OB 8.50
Schicker Christian GA 9.75
Gilgen Frédéric BJ 8.50
Reichmuth Armin GA 8.50
Graber Banz ML 53.25
Reichen Stefan OB 8.75
Huber Stefan OB 8.75
Klossner Adrian OB 8.75
Hurschler Michi GA 9.75
Schmid Bruno OB 8.75
Bader Andreas GA 8.50
Jossen Joél BJ 53.00
Inabnit Adrian OB 8.50
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19

20

21

23

25

o

+

o O o o

Wittwer Josias OB
Trachsel Daniel OB
Miillener Jakob OB
In&bnit Adrian OB
Zurbriigg Urs OB

Kehrli Rolf OB

Juillard Richard BJ
Fankhauser André OB
Wyss Reto OB

Rolli Ueli GA
Klossner Adrian OB

Jossen Joél BJ

Beer Marc BJ

Huber Stefan OB
Grinenwald Benjamin O
In&bnit Adrian OB
Thomann Manuel GA
Meister Luc OB

Loretan Yannick OB

Schild Samuel OB
Grunenwald Benjamin O
Thomann Manuel GA
von Kanel Daniel OB

Jossen Reinhard BJ

Miillener Jakob OB
Reusser Philipp EM
Meister Luc OB
Zurbriigg Urs OB
Hurschler Adrian GA

Scheuner Michael EM
Schmid Bruno OB
Wampfler Beat OB
Meister Luc OB

8.50
8.75
10.00
8.50
8.50

53.00
10.00
8.50
8.50
8.50
8.50
9.00

52.50
8.50
10.00
8.50
8.50
8.50
8.50

35.25
9.75
8.50
8.50
8.50

34.25
8.50
8.50
8.75
8.50

27.00
8.75
8.50
9.75

19

21

22

23

Juillard Richard BJ
Thomann Marco GA
Omlin Sven GA
Allenbach Bjoérn OB
Schmid Bruno OB

Jenzer Yannick OB
Omlin Sven GA
Jossen Joél BJ
Reusser Philipp EM
Siegrist Silas EM
Négeli Niklaus OB
Rubin Dimitri OB

Reber Viktor OB
Jossen Reinhard BJ
Allenbach Bjérn OB
Kehrli Bruno OB
Nageli Niklaus OB

Hurschler Michi GA
Néageli Niklaus OB
Matti Jirg OB
Rubin Dimitri OB
Graber Banz ML

Trachsel Daniel OB
Bieri Roman EM
Klossner Adrian OB
Hurschler Adrian GA
Baur Martin GA

10.00
8.50
8.75
8.50
8.75

53.00
8.50
10.00
8.75
8.50
8.50
8.75

35.25
8.50
8.50
9.75
8.50

35.00
9.00
8.75
8.50
8.75

34.25
8.50
8.50
8.75
8.50

Ranglistenprogramm

20

21

23

24

+ O O T

(o]

O O O o o

Jenzer Yannick OB 8.50
Loretan Yannick OB 8.50
Kehrli Bruno OB 10.00
Huber Stefan OB 8.50
Kehrli Rolf OB 9.00
Schicker Christian GA 52.50
Loretan Yannick OB 8.75
Kehrli Bruno OB 9.75
Schenk Christian OB 8.50
Karlen Pascal OB 8.50
Brénnimann Christian BJ  8.50
Buhler Marcel OB 8.50
Grunenwald Benjamin O 35.25
Schild Samuel OB 8.50
Beer Marc BJ 8.50
Juillard Richard BJ 9.75
Schmid Bruno OB 8.50
Kehrli Bruno OB 34.25
Hurschler Adrian GA 8.75
Schicker Christian GA 8.50
Reber Viktor OB 8.50
Jossen Joél BJ 8.50
Juillard Richard BJ 34.00
Kehrli Rolf OB 8.50
Stryffeler Franz OB 8.50
Grunenwald Benjamin O 8.50
Zurbriigg Urs OB 8.50
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